GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 128
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2022

MSMEs EXPORT TO RUSSIA AND UKRAINE

128.

SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a)

the details of exports from Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) to Russia,

Ukraine, Belarus and other bordering countries of Russia and Ukraine during the last four
years and the current year, year-wise and country-wise;

(b)
exports of MSME:s to the above countries;
(c) if so, details thereof; and

(d)

whether any assessment has been made about the impact of Russia-Ukraine war on

implications of India’s MSMEs exports to Russia in the light of sanctions imposed by

United States of America and steps taken/proposed to be taken by Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

(a):  The details of exports from Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) to
Russia, Ukraine and Belarus during the last four years, year-wise and country-wise are as
follows:
Country Description Export value in Million USD
2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 | 2021-22*
BELARUS 24.83 24.00 27.94 32.91
RUSSIA 1432.53 1819.41 1548.27 1871.58
UKRAINE 207.91 300.97 294.82 283.36
Total export from MSME Sectors for 1665.27 2144.39 1871.04 2187.85
above mentioned countries
Total Export of MSME Sectors 158761.03 | 155909.55| 143993.81 | 190015.14
% Share of Russia, Ukraine and Belarus 1.05 1.38 1.30 1.15
w.r.t . to total export of MSME Sectors

Data source: DGCIS, Kolkata

*Figures for 2021-22 are provisional and subject to change.

(b) to (d):

India’s exports to Ukraine and Russia have been led by MSMEs which include

pharmaceuticals, machinery, and apparels etc. The Ukraine conflict has created supply chain
disruptions affecting energy, food, and materials used in production of key technologies.
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